Team Stats

First Downs

Rushing

Passing

Penalty
3rd Down Made/Att/Pct.
4th Down Made/Att/Pct.

Rushes
Yards Gained (Net)
Average Gain

Passes Attempted
Completed
Percent Completed
Total Yards Gained
Passer Tackled
Yards Lost
Net Yards Gained
Yards Gained (Net) Per Pass Play
Yards Gained Per Completion

Net Yards Gained

Rushing and Passing

Percent Total Yards - Rushing
Percent Total Yards - Passing

Ball Control Plays
Average Gain (Net)

Interceptions

Had Intercepted

Yards Opponents Returned
Returned by Opponents for TD

Punts
Yards Punted
Average Yards Per Punt

Punt Returns

Yards Returned

Average Yards Per Return
Fair Caught

Returned for TD

Kickoff Returns

Yards Returned

Average Yards Per Return
Returned for TD

Kickoffs
Touchbacks
Touchback %
Yards

0SK

OSK Recovered
Kick OOB

Penalties
Yards Penalized

Fumbles

Own Recovered

Out of Bounds

TD's on Own Recovery
Opponents Recovered
Opponents Recovered for TD

Total Points Scored
Touchdowns (Total)
Touchdowns Rushing
Touchdowns Passing
TD's on Returns and Recoveries
*Extra Points

Two Point Conversions
Safeties

Field Goals

Field Goal Attempts
Percent Successful
Possesion:

RAIDERS
[

24
70
2.9

29
14
48.3
227

12
215
7.2
16.2

285
24.6
75.4

54
5.3

o

235
47.0

[=Y

(=

40
10.0

0.0%
149

o oo

o

OO0 o0O0ORrN

NOOOOOODOO®

w

66.7
25:02

40.0%

ﬁ
/J

22
6
13
3
4 12 33.3%
0 0

38
167
4.4

34
22
64.7
253

23
230
6.4
115

397
42.1
57.9

74
5.4

o

116
29.0

48
16.0

ORr OOON

wWooooooowvw

rS

75.0
34:58

Individual Stats

Rushing: Att

Allen 13
Jackson 7
Schroeder 2
Mueller 1
Smith 1

Receiving: Rec.
Smith

Brown, T

Lofton

Gault

Allen

Mueller

Jackson

PR R NN WS

Passing: Att
Schroeder 29

Yards

Yards
81
55
46
30

w

Com

Avg.
3.5
2.3
2.0
2.0
2.0

Avg.
20.3
18.3
23.0
15.0

6.0
5.0
4.0

Pct
Com
48.3

Long
15
6

2
2
2

Long
38
19
32
15
6
5
4

Yards
Gained
227

Rushing: Att

Thomas 16
Mueller 5
Byrum 4
Kelly 3
Riddick 6
Harmon 4

Receiving: Rec.
Riddick

Burkett

Johnson,T

Johnson,F

Thomas

Harmon

Metzelaars

Rolle

Byrum

P PP WNNOBRW

Passing: Att
Kelly 34

Yards
61
35
25
19
15
12

Yards

Com
22

Avg.
3.8
7.0
6.3
6.3
2.5
3.0

Avg.
24.3
13.0

8.4
17.5
8.0
4.7
12.0
8.0
1.0

Pct
Com
64.7

Long
31
18
22
21
12
15
12

Yards
Gained
253

D

D

™D

™D

™D

D

O O o oo

O OO0 oo oo

0

O OO ooo

[el=leleNeNeNeNoNe]

0

Fum

Fum

Had
Int.

Fum

Fum

Had
Int.

o O o o

O OO 0O OoOOo

OO0 oOoOonN

O OO0 O0OO0OO0OOoOOo

0

Rate
60.6

Rate
87.0



