

**Team Stats**

First Downs	14	22
Rushing	3	6
Passing	11	13
Penalty	0	3
3rd Down Made/Att/Pct.	4 10 40.0%	4 12 33.3%
4th Down Made/Att/Pct.	0 0	0 0
Rushes	24	38
Yards Gained (Net)	70	167
Average Gain	2.9	4.4

Passes Attempted	29	34
Completed	14	22
Percent Completed	48.3	64.7
Total Yards Gained	227	253
Passer Tackled	1	2
Yards Lost	12	23
Net Yards Gained	215	230
Yards Gained (Net) Per Pass Play	7.2	6.4
Yards Gained Per Completion	16.2	11.5

Net Yards Gained

Rushing and Passing	285	397
Percent Total Yards - Rushing	24.6	42.1
Percent Total Yards - Passing	75.4	57.9
Ball Control Plays	54	74
Average Gain (Net)	5.3	5.4

Interceptions

Had Intercepted	1	0
Yards Opponents Returned	0	0
Returned by Opponents for TD	0	0

Punts	5	4
Yards Punted	235	116
Average Yards Per Punt	47.0	29.0

Punt Returns	1	2
Yards Returned	0	3
Average Yards Per Return	0.0	1.5
Fair Caught	1	0
Returned for TD	0	0

Kickoff Returns	4	3
Yards Returned	40	48
Average Yards Per Return	10.0	16.0
Returned for TD	0	0

Kickoffs	3	4
Touchbacks	0	0
Touchback %	0.0%	0.0%
Yards	149	185
OSK	0	0
OSK Recovered	0	0
Kick OOB	0	0

Penalties	8	10
Yards Penalized	65	75

Fumbles	2	2
Own Recovered	1	0
Out of Bounds	0	0
TD's on Own Recovery	0	0
Opponents Recovered	0	1
Opponents Recovered for TD	0	0

Total Points Scored	6	9
Touchdowns (Total)	0	0
Touchdowns Rushing	0	0
Touchdowns Passing	0	0
TD's on Returns and Recoveries	0	0
*Extra Points	0	0
Two Point Conversions	0	0
Safeties	0	0
Field Goals	2	3
Field Goal Attempts	3	4
Percent Successful	66.7	75.0
Possestion:	25:02	34:58

Individual Stats

Rushing:	Att	Yards	Avg.	Long	TD	Fum
Allen	13	46	3.5	15	0	0
Jackson	7	16	2.3	6	0	1
Schroeder	2	4	2.0	2	0	0
Mueller	1	2	2.0	2	0	0
Smith	1	2	2.0	2	0	0



Receiving:	Rec.	Yards	Avg.	Long	TD	Fum
Smith	4	81	20.3	38	0	0
Brown,T	3	55	18.3	19	0	0
Lofton	2	46	23.0	32	0	0
Gault	2	30	15.0	15	0	0
Allen	1	6	6.0	6	0	0
Mueller	1	5	5.0	5	0	0
Jackson	1	4	4.0	4	0	0

Passing:	Att	Com	Pct	Yards	Gained	TD	Had
Schroeder	29	14	48.3	227	0	1	60.6
Thomas	16	61	3.8	11	0	0	2
Mueller	5	35	7.0	13	0	0	0
Byrum	4	25	6.3	10	0	0	0
Kelly	3	19	6.3	10	0	0	0
Riddick	6	15	2.5	7	0	0	0
Harmon	4	12	3.0	7	0	0	0

Receiving:	Rec.	Yards	Avg.	Long	TD	Fum
Riddick	3	73	24.3	31	0	0
Burkett	4	52	13.0	18	0	0
Johnson,T	5	42	8.4	22	0	0
Johnson,F	2	35	17.5	21	0	0
Thomas	2	16	8.0	12	0	0
Harmon	3	14	4.7	15	0	0
Metzelaars	1	12	12.0	12	0	0
Rolle	1	8	8.0	8	0	0
Byrum	1	1	1.0	1	0	0

Kelly	34	22	64.7	253	0	0	87.0
Thomas	16	61	3.8	11	0	0	2
Mueller	5	35	7.0	13	0	0	0